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2014 Children’s Trust Fund Advisory Committee 

 

Co‐Chairs: 
Senator Randy Richardville, Co‐Chair (Gift) 
State Capitol 
PO Box 30036 
Lansing, MI 48909‐7536 
Phone:  517‐373‐3543 
Fax:  517‐373‐0927 
Email:  senrichardville@senate.michigan.gov 
Staff Liaison: Margie Roggelin 
Staff Email: mroggelin@senate.michigan.gov  
 
Senator Gretchen Whitmer, Co‐Chair 
State Capitol 
PO Box 30036 
Lansing, MI 48909‐7536 
Phone:  517‐373‐1734 
Fax:  517‐373‐5397 
Email:  sengwhitmer@senate.michigan.gov 
Staff Liaison: Malcolm Kletke 
Staff Email: mkletke@senate.michigan.gov  
 
Representative Bill Rogers, Co‐Chair 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 30014 
Lansing, MI 48909‐7514 
Phone:  517‐373‐1784 
Fax:  517‐373‐8957 
Email:  BillRogers@house.mi.gov 
Staff Liaison: Aaron Drake 
Staff Email: Adrake@house.mi.gov  
 
Representative Pam Faris, Co‐Chair 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 30014 
Lansing, MI 48909‐7514 
Phone:  517‐373‐7557 
Email:  PamFaris@house.mi.gov  
Staff Liaison: Anne Pawli 
Staff Phone: 517‐373‐7557 
Staff Email: apawli@house.mi.gov 
   
 

Renze Hoeksema, Co‐Chair (Sponsor) 
Director, State Government Affairs 
DTE Energy 
101 South Washington Square, Suite 700 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐371‐2350 
Fax:   517‐371‐1016 
Email:   hoeksemar@dteenergy.com  
Assistant: Pam Headley 
Assistant Email: headleyp@dteenergy.com 
 
Representative Lisa Posthumus Lyons 
(Honorary Co‐Chair) 
State Capitol 
P.O. Box 30014 
Lansing, MI 48909‐7514 
Phone:  517‐373‐0846 
Email:  LisaLyons@house.mi.gov 
Staff Liaison: Rob Macomber 
Staff Email: rmacomber@house.mi.gov 
 
Dick Posthumus  
(Honorary Co‐Chair) 
Email: posthumusd@michigan.gov 
Assistant: Lori Respond 
Assistant Email: rospondl@michigan.gov 
 
Lori Wortz, Co‐Chair 
(CTF Board Chair) 
WWP Strategies 
4144 Meridian Rd. 
Okemos, MI 48864 
Phone:  703‐535‐7970 
Email: lori@wwpstrategies.com 
Assistant: Jody Stock 
Assistant Email: jody@wwpstrategies.com 
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS: 
 
Tony Baltimore (Table Host)   
Director of External Affairs 
U.S. Representative Mike Rogers 
1000 St. Joseph, Ste. 300     
Lansing, MI 48915       
Phone:  517‐702‐8000     
Fax:  517‐702‐8642     
Email:  tony.baltimore@mail.house.gov   
 
Kelly Bernero (Sponsor) 
Great Lakes Capital Fund 
1000 S. Washington Ave., Suite 200 
Lansing, MI 48910 
Phone:  517‐482‐8555 
Fax:  517‐482‐8598 
Email:  kbernero@capfund.net 
 
Mike Boulus (Gift)  
Executive Director 
Presidents Council State Universities of Michigan 
101 S. Washington Sq., Suite 600 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐482‐1563 
Fax:  517‐482‐1241 
Email:  mboulus@pcsum.org 
 
Scott Breslin (Sponsor) (Gift) 
Public Affairs Associate 
120 N. Washington Square Ste. 1050 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐371‐3800 
Fax:  517‐371‐3363 
Email:  breslin@paaonline.com 
 
Francie Brown 
ITC Holdings Corporation 
201 Townsends Avenue, Suite 900 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 517‐487‐4844 
Email: fbrown@itctransco.com 
Assistant: Holly Nester 
Email: hnester@Itctransco.com 
 
Carolyn Burns 
Representative Thomas Stallworth 

State Capitol 
P.O. Box 30014 
Lansing, MI 48909‐7514 
Phone: (517) 373‐2276 
Fax: (517) 373‐7186 
Email:  cburns@house.mi.gov 
 
Dianne Byrum (Sponsor) 
Partner 
Byrum & Fisk Advocacy Communications 
1501 North Shore Dr. Ste B 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone:  517‐333‐1606 
Fax:  517‐333‐1646 
Email:  dbyrum@byrumfisk.com 
 
Lindsay Case 
Detroit Regional Chamber  
One Woodward Avenue, Suite 1900 
P.O. Box 33840 
Detroit, MI 48232 
Phone: (313) 964‐4000 
Email: lcase@detroitchamber.com  
 
Del Chenault (Gift) 
Director of Governmental Affairs 
Clark Hill PLC 
212 E. Grand River 
Lansing, MI 48906 
Phone:  517‐318‐3036 
Fax:  517‐318‐3099 
Email:  dchenault@clarkhill.com 
 
Greg Clark 
Indiana Michigan Power 
110 W. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1000A 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 517‐367‐1242 
Email: gaclark@aep.com 
 
Dana Debel 
Delta Air Lines 
2601 World Gateway Place 
Metro Airport 
Detroit, MI 48242 
Phone: 734‐247‐2272 
Email: dana.debel@delta.com 
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Tiffany Dowling (Table Host) 
President 
Motion Marketing & Media 
614 Seymour Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐203‐3333 
Email:  tiffany@m3group.biz 
 
Joe Findlater 
Dewpoint 
1921 E. Miller Road, Suite B 
Lansing, MI 48911 
Phone:  517‐316‐2883 
Email:  Joe.Findlater@dewpoint.com 
 
Terri L. Fitzpatrick (Sponsor) 
Vice President, Tribal Business Development 
Michigan Economic Development Corporation 
300 N. Washington Sq. 
Lansing, MI 48913 
Phone:  517‐335‐3357 
Cell:  517‐410‐6172 
Email:  fitzpatrickt@michigan.org 
 
Anita Fox (Table Host) 
Attorney 
Fraser Trebilock Davis & Dunlap, PC 
124 W. Allegan, Suite 1000 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐482‐5800 
Email:  afox@fraserlawfirm.com 
 
Sean Gehle (Table Host) 
Vice President, Advocacy 
Michigan Advocacy Office 
Ascension Health 
328 West Ottawa, Lower Level 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐482‐1422 
Fax:  517‐374‐1326 
Email:  sean.gehle@stjohn.org 
 
 
 
 

Jeff Haarer (Sponsor) 
Manager 
Michigan Department of Agriculture & 
Rural Development 
Pesticide & Plant Pest Management Division 
Producer Security Services Section 
525 West Allegan Street 
PO Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone:  517‐241‐2865 
Fax:   517‐335‐4540 
Email:  haarerj@michigan.gov 
 
Gary Heidel (Sponsor) 
MSHDA 
735 East Michigan Avenue 
Lansing, MI 48912 
Phone:  517‐373‐6022 
Fax:  517‐373‐7657 
Email:  heidelg@michigan.gov 
 
Chris Horak (Gift) (Media) 
Director of State Governmental Affairs 
Comcast 
124 W. Allegan, Suite 1720 
Lansing, MI  48933 
Phone:  517‐580‐4916 
Fax:  517‐580‐4917 
Email:  chris_horak@cable.comcast.com 
 
Azlan Ibrahim (Media) 
Byrum & Fisk Advocacy Communications 
1501 North Shore Dr., Suite B 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone:  517‐333‐1606 
Fax:  517‐333‐1646 
Email:  aibrahim@byrumfisk.com  
Twitter Account:  @byrumfisk 
 
Sandi Jones (Sponsor) 
Partner 
Muchmore Harrington Smalley & Associates, Inc. 
124 W. Allegan, Suite 1900 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐484‐8800 
Email:  sjones@mhsa.com 
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Sheri Jones (Media) 
News Anchor 
WLNS TV 6 
2820 E. Saginaw St. 
Lansing, MI 48912 
Phone:  517‐367‐2172 
Cell:  517‐281‐6201 
Fax:  517‐374‐7610 
Email:  sjones@wlns.com 
 
Meghann Keit (Gift) 
Legislative Director 
State Representative Jim Stamas 
S‐1486 House Office Building 
PO Box 30014 
Lansing, MI  48909‐7514 
Phone:  517‐373‐1791 
Email:  megh0829@gmail.com 
 
Jennifer Kwapis (Sponsor) 
Executive Account Manager 
Information Builders 
1301 W. Long Lake Rd., #150 
Troy, MI 48098 
Phone:  248‐641‐8820 
Fax:  248‐396‐2896 
Email:  jennifer_kwapis@ibi.com 
 
Elise Lancaster (Sponsor) 
Senior Director, Government Affairs & Public Sector 
Procurement 
Scofes & Associates 
535 North Capitol Avenue 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
Phone:  517‐485‐5536 
Fax:  517‐485‐2550 
Email:  elise@scofesconsulting.com 
Assistant: Victoria Nelson 
Email: InternUser@scofesconsulting.com 
 
Mary McDaniel (Sponsor/Table Host) 
President 
Alternative Solutions 
1057 Cambria  
East Lansing, MI 48823 

Phone:  517‐333‐8217 
Email:  mcdaniel64@comcast.net  
 
Nancy McKeague  
Senior Vice President Business Health Initiatives 
Michigan Health & Hospital Association 
2112 University Park Drive 
Okemos, MI 48864 
Phone:  517‐886‐8363 
Fax:  517‐323‐0946 
Email:  nmckeague@mha.org  
 
Penni McNamara (Gift) 
Senior Constituent Relations 
U.S. Representative Mike Rogers 
1000 W. St. Joseph Hwy., Suite 300 
Lansing, MI 48915 
Phone:  517‐702‐8000 
Fax:  517‐702‐8642 
Email:  Penni.McNamara@mail.house.gov 
 
Susan Nordyke (Sponsor/Media) 
Michigan Department of Information Technology 
George W. Romney Building 
111 South Capitol Avenue 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐373‐9784 
Email:  nordykes@michigan.gov 
 
Nicole Nystrom (Gift) 
Managing Partner 
MIDWEST Strategy Group, LLC 
101 S. Washington Sq., Suite 620 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐853‐0537 
Email:  nystrom@midweststrategy.com 
Assistant: Anne Marion 
Email: marion@midweststrategy.com  
 
Patricia Sebenick‐Herndon (Sponsor/Gift) 
Advocacy Director 
Michigan Bankers Association  
507 S. Grand Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐485‐3600 
Fax:  517‐485‐3672 
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Email:  pherndon@mibankers.com 
 
Peter Spadafore 
Association of Independent Colleges and Universities of 
Michigan 
124 W. Allegan Street, Ste 650 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 517‐372‐9160 
Email: pspadafore@goaicum.org 
 
Richard Staten 
CSG Government Solutions 
120 N. Washington Square, Suite 805 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (248) 825‐2622 
Email: rstaten@csgdelivers.com  
 
Trisha Stein (Table Host) 
Public Policy & Political Consultant 
4721 Orchard Ave. 
Dearborn, MI 48126 
Phone:  313‐584‐0791 
Email:  Trisha.stein@att.net 
 
Scott Stevenson (Gift) 
President 
Telecommunications Association of Michigan 
600 W. Shiawassee 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐482‐4166 
Fax:  517‐482‐3548 
Email:  stevenson.scott@telecommich.org 
 
Heidi Washington (Gift) 
Michigan Department of Corrections  
PO Box 10221 
Lansing, MI 48901 
Phone:  517‐780‐5811 
Email:  washingtonm6@michigan.gov 
 
Isaiah Wunsch 
Michigan Economic Development Corporation 
300 N. Washington Square 
Lansing, MI 48913 
Phone: (517) 749‐3657 

Email: wunschi@michigan.org 
 
Melissa Yutzey (Gift) 
Government Relations Consultant 
Kelly Cawthorne 
208 N. Capitol Ave. 3rd Floor 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐371‐1400 
Fax:  517‐371‐3207 
Email:  myutzey@kelley‐cawthorne.com 
 
Evie Zois Sweeney (Gift) 
Government Relations 
Muchmore Harrington Smalley & Associates 
124 W. Allegan Street, Suite 1900 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐484‐8800 
Fax:  517‐484‐4442 
Email:  esweeney@mhsa.com 
 
CTF BOARD MEMBERS: 
 
Sgt. Yvonne Brantley 
Michigan State Police  
Grants & Community Services Division 
333 S. Grand Avenue 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone:  517‐241‐1174 
Cell: 989‐284‐8637 
Fax: 517‐241‐1081 
Email: BrantleyY@michigan.gov  
 
John H. Brown (Sponsor) 
Jackson National Life Insurance Company 
1 Corporate Way 
Lansing, MI 48951 
Phone:  517‐702‐2447 
Fax:  517‐706‐5517  
Email:  john.brown@jackson.com 
Assistant: Joanna Coddington 
Email: joanna.coddington@jackson.com  
 
Lisa R. Canada (Sponsor) 
Michigan Regional Council of Carpenters 
3800 Woodward Avenue  
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Detroit, MI 48201 
Email:  lisa.canada@hammer9.com 
Email:  reinhartd@michigan.gov 
 
Mark A. Davidoff 
Deloitte Financial Advisory Services 
600 Renaissance Center, Ste. 900 
Detroit, MI  48243 
Phone:  313‐396‐3317 
Email:  mdavidoff@deloitte.com 
 
Karl T. Ieuter 
Ieuter Insurance Group 
3565 N. Sunset Way 
Sanford, MI 48657 
Phone:  989‐835‐6701 
Email:  karl@ieuterinsurancegroup.com 
 
Lena Epstein  
Vesco Oil Corp. 
1320 Ravenwicke Way 
Bloomfield, MI 48302 
Phone:  248‐577‐1600 
Email:  lkoretzky@vesco‐oil.com 
Shelley A. Kester 
WilsonKester 
697 Hannah Ave., Suite B 
Traverse City, MI 49686 
Phone:  231‐922‐6800 
Fax:  231‐922‐7230 
Email:  sak@wilsonkester.com 
Assistant: Katie Oleson 
Email:  katie@wilsonkester.com 
 
Mark S. McDaniel (Sponsor) 
President, Great Lakes Capital Fund 
1000 S. Washington Ave., Suite 200 
Lansing, MI 48910 
Phone:  517‐482‐8555 ext. 150 
Fax:  517‐482‐8598 
Email:  capmac@capfund.net 

Assistant: Helen Vandecar 
Phone: 517‐364‐8947 
Email: hvandecar@capfund.net 
 
Brian Rooney, Esq. 
Michigan Department of Human Services 
Policy & Compliance  
235 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 1414 
PO Box 30037 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 517‐335‐4655 
Fax: 517‐241‐8390 
Email: rooneyb@michigan.gov 
Assistant: Nancy Ridley 
Assistant Phone: 517‐241‐7743 
Assistant Email: ridleyn@michigan.gov 
 
Andra M. Rush 
Detroit Manufacturing Systems LLC 
12701 Southfield Road, Bldg. A 
Detroit, MI 48223 
Phone: 734‐641‐1457 
Email: andra.rush@dms‐na.com 
Assistant: Camille Jamerson 
Assistant Email: 
Camille.Jamerson@DakkotaSystems.Com  
 
Vivek S. Sankaran 
University of Michigan Law School 
625 S. State St. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Phone:  734‐763‐5000 
Email:  vss@umich.edu 
 
Deb L. Shaughnessy 
956 Chads Way 
Charlotte, MI 48813 
Phone: 517‐490‐3910 
Email: shaughnessydeb@gmail.com 
 
Carol L. Wolenberg 
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MI Dept. of Education 
608 West Allegan 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  517‐241‐0062 
Email:  wolenbergc@michigan.gov 
Assistant: Jennifer Houseman 
Email: housemanj1@michigan.gov 
 
CHILDREN’S TRUST FUND: 

Michael Foley 
Executive Director 
P.O. Box 30037 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone:  (517) 335‐1938 
Cell:  (517) 388‐0097 
Fax:  (517) 241‐7038 
Email:  FoleyM2@michigan.gov 
Assistant: Christina Medina 
Phone: (517) 373‐4320 
Email: medinac@michigan.gov 
 
Tricia Headley 
Event/Fund Development Coordinator 
Phone: (517) 241‐7226 
Email: headleyp@michigan.gov 
 
STERLING CORPORATION: 
Steve Linder 
Partner 
106 W. Allegan St. Ste. 200 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone:  (517) 267‐9012 
Fax:  (517) 267‐9078 
Email:  Slinder@sterlingcorporation.com 
 
Nicole Marble 
Vice President 
Phone:  (517) 267‐9012 

Email: nmarble@sterlingcorporation.com 
 
Ally Converse 
Director of Digital Services 
Phone:  (517) 267‐9012 
Email: aconverse@sterlingcorporation.com 
 
AUCTIONEER: 
Dan Stall 

Dan Stall, Inc. 
1000 South Old Woodward, Suite 107 
Birmingham, MI 48009 
Phone: (248) 646‐2900 
Email: dan@danstallauctionteam.com  
 


